Exposure in South African market
Ordinary shares

Equity traded funds  1 089  774
Unlisted equity  10  41

Perpetual preference shares
Listed non-cumulative, non-redeemable preference shares  189  191

Exposure in Australian market
Collective investment schemes

Collective investment schemes : Equities  324  431
Exposure in markets denominated in US Dollar
Ordinary shares

Unlisted equity  908  360

 2 520  1 797

The Group’s largest concentration of equity investments in one particular company is 22.3% (2023: 20.0%) of
the total assets subject to equity risk. Refer to note 3.3.1 for detail on the total unlisted equity of R918 million
(2023: R401 million).

At 30 June 2024, the Group’s total equity securities were recorded at their fair value of R2 520 million
(2023: R1 797 million).

The following table illustrates the impact on profit or loss if the fair value of the instruments were to increase
or decrease. The sensitivity was based on the annualised volatility of returns in the two territories.

An increase or decrease of 15% in the fair value of the assets exposed to equity price risk would result in the
following changes in profit or other comprehensive income before tax of the Group:

2024 2023

R million
15% increase
 in fair value

15% decrease
in fair value

15% increase
in fair value

15% decrease
in fair value

South African Equities  193  (193)  151  (151)
Australian Equities  49  (49) 65  (65)
Equities denominated in US Dollar (other
comprehensive income)1  136  (136)  54  (54)

1	 The movement in the unlisted equities denominated in US dollar will impact equity directly as these instruments is measured at fair value
through OCI. All other equity instruments is measured at fair value through profit and loss.

OUTsurance Group Limited consolidated annual financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

42

Notes to the consolidated annual financial statements continued

3.	 Management of risk and capital continued

3.3	 Financial risk management continued
3.3.2	 Market risk continued
	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or the future cash flow of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a

[…]

amounting to R900 million and the issuing of 12 079 169 new OGL ordinary shares. This is a non-adjusting
event.

	 Dividend
The board of directors approved the declaration of an ordinary dividend of 113.2 cents per ordinary share and
a special dividend of 40.0 cents per ordinary share on 16 September 2024, payable on 21 October 2024. This is
a non-adjusting event.

There are no other matters which are material to the financial affairs of the Group that occurred between the
reporting date and date of the approval of the financial statements.

	 Contingent liabilities and contingent assets
The Group has no other contingent liabilities and contingent assets in place.

	 Commitments
Details of the Group’s obligations in respect of leases can be found in note 29.

Notes to the consolidated annual financial statements continued

OUTsurance Group Limited consolidated annual financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

155

Notes to the consolidated annual financial statements continued

41.	 Restatement of comparatives
Amount as
previously

reported
Amount as

restated Difference Explanation for restatement

30 June 2023 –
Consolidated statement of cash flows1

Interest reinvested removed from the cash flow statement
Cash flows from operating activities

Interest income 495 130 (365) Non-cash interest earned was removed from the face of
the consolidated statement of cash flows in line with the
requirements of IAS 7. This impacted the interest income
line item and captions associated with the purchase or
disposal of financial assets as well as the cash flows on
assets backing policyholder liabilities.

Cash flows on assets backing policyholder liabilities (171)  (67) 104
Proceeds on disposal of financial assets  8 714  8 657  (57)
Purchase of financial assets (operating)  (12 065)  (11 703) 362

Investing activities
Purchase of financial assets (1 394) (1 303)   91

Cash from subsidiary held for sale
Cash and cash equivalents held for sale   39  (11)  (50) The cash in a subsidiary held for sale was restated to

reflect this as a deduction rather than an addition (as
previously stated)  to the cash balances of the Group.

Foreign exchange differences
Unrealised foreign currency translation adjustment on cash
and cash equivalents
Foreign currency movements (as per note 35)

  91
(690)

146
(830)

55
(140)

–

Restatements were made for the mathematical accuracy of
the calculation of foreign currency movements. The further
restatement from (R830 million) to (R827 million) for foreign